
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/986804
  Dated: 21-01-2021

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 11-02-2021 13:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 11-02-2021 13:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 65 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Heavy Industries And Public Enterprises

Department Name Department Of Heavy Industry

Organisation Name Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (bhel)

Office Name 10020009-cffp Haridwar

Total Quantity 85000

Item Category LOW HYDROGEN TYPE COVERED ARC WELDING ELECTRODES
FOR ALLOY STEEL GRADE G17CRMOV510 DIA 5.0X450MM , LOW
HYDROGEN TYPE COVERED ARC WELDING ELECTRODES FOR
ALLOY STEEL GRADE G17CRMOV510 DIA 4.0X450MM

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Document required from seller  Bidder Turnover
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the
buyer

Bid to RA enabled  No

Primary product category  LOW HYDROGEN TYPE COVERED ARC WELDING ELECTRODES
FOR ALLOY STEEL GRADE G17CRMOV510 DIA 5.0X450MM

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications during
technical evaluation

 3 Days

Inspection Required  No

Estimated Bid Value  1830000

Evaluation Method Item wise evaluation

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No
(a). The EMD % will be applicable for each schedule/group selected during Bid creation.

Splitting

                               1 / 5



 

  Bid splitting not applied.  

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference Yes

 

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

 

1. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier as
defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum local
content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase
preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local content and the
details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which no purchase preference
shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating to percentage of local content
shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company and by a practicing cost accountant or
a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public Procurement (preference to Make-in -India)
order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to
bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and
small enterprises will be allowed to participate .In case Buyer has selected Purchase preference to Micro and Small
Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get precedence over this clause.
2. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as defined in
Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of
Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder
wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered product in case of bid for
supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises. In
respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary
evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service. If L-1 is not an
MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference
/price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be
awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of total QUANTITY.

Evaluation Method ( Item Wise Evaluation Method )

Contract will be awarded schedulewise and the determination of L1 will be done separately for each schedule. The
details of item-consignee combination covered under each schedule are as under:

Evaluation Schedules Estimated Value Item/Category Quantity

Schedule 1 1760000 Low Hydrogen Type
Covered Arc Welding
Electrodes For Alloy Steel
Grade G17crmov510 Dia
5.0x450mm

80000

Schedule 2 70000 Low Hydrogen Type
Covered Arc Welding
Electrodes For Alloy Steel
Grade G17crmov510 Dia
4.0x450mm

5000

LOW HYDROGEN TYPE COVERED ARC WELDING ELECTRODES FOR ALLOY STEEL GRADE
G17CRMOV510 DIA 5.0X450MM ( 80000 pieces )

 (Minimum 20% Local content required for MII compliance) 

                               2 / 5



 

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download
Additional Specification Documents

DrawingDocument1 View

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Delivery Schedule (In number of days from
contract start days)

1 Pramod Kumar Mishra 249403,Central Foundry Forge
Plant, BHEL, Ranipur, Haridwar

  Quantity Delivery to
start after

Delivery to be
completed by

40000 20 30

40000 30 120

LOW HYDROGEN TYPE COVERED ARC WELDING ELECTRODES FOR ALLOY STEEL GRADE
G17CRMOV510 DIA 4.0X450MM ( 5000 pieces )

 (Minimum 20% Local content required for MII compliance) 

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download
Additional Specification Documents

DrawingDocument1 View

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Delivery Schedule (In number of days from
contract start days)

1 Pramod Kumar Mishra 249403,Central Foundry Forge
Plant, BHEL, Ranipur, Haridwar

  Quantity Delivery to
start after

Delivery to be
completed by

5000 20 120

Buyer added Bid Specific Additional Scope of Work

S.No. Document Title Description Applicable i.r.o. Items

1 PQC

View

PLEASE SUBMIT DOCUMENTS ALONWITH
BID

LOW HYDROGEN TYPE COVERED
ARC WELDING ELECTRODES FOR
ALLOY STEEL GRADE
G17CRMOV510 DIA
5.0X450MM(80000)

The uploaded document only contains Buyer specific Additional Scope of Work and / or Drawings for the
bid items added with due approval of Buyer’s competent authority. Buyer has certified that these

additional scope and drawings are generalized and would not lead to any restrictive bidding.

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

                               3 / 5

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1408161/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/1/20/ff77193-r03-arc-welding-electrodes_wires-for-alloy-_2021-01-20-15-49-51_ff3b2f890f542047346280b0f19222ff.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1408161/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/DrawingDocument/2021/1/20/pqc_2021-01-20-15-49-51_04f56a190af47e0f1460ed607c1dadab.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1408161/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/1/20/ff77193-r03-arc-welding-electrodes_wires-for-alloy-_2021-01-20-15-54-16_335a4c2de082aa23a3408c4f421c28bb.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1408161/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/DrawingDocument/2021/1/20/pqc_2021-01-20-15-54-16_1ada674d1e2756a5417e07ef465fecd3.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/2090968/1611200378.pdf


 

2.Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 1 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or after
completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at consignee
location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of delivery of Goods. The
seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during the guarantee period. Seller
should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training, Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service
group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of Service Centres near consignee destinations are to
be uploaded along with the bid.

3.Material Test Certificate Should Be Sent Along with The Supply. The Material Will Be Checked by Buyer’s Lab &
the Results of the Lab will be the Sole Criteria for Acceptance of the Item.

4.Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the Bid
document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

5.The bidder is required to upload, along with the bid, all relevant certificates such as BIS licence, type test
certificate, approval certificates and other certificates as prescribed in the Product Specification given in the bid
document.

6.Upload Manufacturer authorization: Wherever Authorised Distributors are submitting the bid, Manufacturers
Authorisation Form (MAF)/Certificate with OEM details such as name, designation, address, e-mail Id and Phone
No. required to be furnished along with the bid.

7.Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

8.Preference to Make In India products (For bids less than 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local
supplier as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to
time and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The
minimum local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document 50%. If the bidder
wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the
percentage of the local content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with
their bid, failing which no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore,
the declaration relating to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if
the OEM is a company and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than
companies as per the Public Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only
Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as
per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are not eligible to participate. In case Buyer has selected Purchase preference to
Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get precedence over this clause.

9.Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012
issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by
concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of
the offered product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public
Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price
within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for percentage of 25% of total value.

10.Timely Servicing / rectification of defects during warranty period: After having been notified of the defects /
service requirement during warranty period, Seller has to complete the required Service / Rectification within 15
days time limit. If the Seller fails to complete service / rectification with defined time limit, a penalty of 0.5% of
Unit Price of the product shall be charged as penalty for each week of delay from the seller. Seller can deposit
the penalty with the Buyer directly else the Buyer shall have a right to recover all such penalty amount from the
Performance Security (PBG).Cumulative Penalty cannot exceed more than 10% of the total contract value after
which the Buyer shall have the right to get the service / rectification done from alternate sources at the risk and
cost of the Seller besides forfeiture of PBG. Seller shall be liable to re-imberse the cost of such service /
rectification to the Buyer.

11.Nominated Inspection Agency: On behalf of the Buyer organization, any one of the following Inspection
Agency would be conducting inspection of stores before acceptance:
Pre-dispatch Inspection at Seller Premises (applicable only if pre-dispatch inspection clause has been selected in
ATC): BY SELLER
Post Receipt Inspection at consignee site before acceptance of stores: AT CFFP BHEL HARIDWAR

12.For fulfilling the experience criteria any one of the following documents may be considered as valid proof for
meeting the experience criteria:

                               4 / 5



 

a. Purchase Order copy along with Invoice(s) with self-certification by the bidder that supplies against the
invoices have been executed.
b. Execution certificate by client with order value.
c. Any other document in support of order execution like Third Party Inspection release note, etc.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               5 / 5

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
http://www.tcpdf.org

